



Schedule of Fees and Accredited Arbitrators as of August 2019

# THE PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CONFLICT RESOLUTION

# PICCR ARBITRATION HANDBOOK ADDENDUM

Schedule of Fees as of August 2019

**Accredited Arbitrators as of August 2019** 

**AUGUST 2019 EDITION** 



### PART 1 SCHEDULE OF FEES (as of August 2019)

This schedule of fees of the Philippines International Center for Conflict Resolution (PICCR) is effective as of August 2019 and is applicable to all arbitrations commenced on or after August 2019. It is subject to modifications and adjustment from time to time, as may approved by the PICCR.

# A. Filing Fees

A party filing a Request for Arbitration shall pay a <u>non-refundable</u> filing fee of Php 25,000.00.

#### B. Administration Fees

The administration fees calculated pursuant to the schedule below, which will be the maximum administration fees payable to the PICCR, will apply to all arbitrations administered by the PICCR. The fees calculated are subject to the PICCR's right to adjust the fees in accordance with Article 2(5), Appendix 3 of the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim (PHP)	Flat Fee (PHP)	Additional Fee per excess (PHP)
up to 5,000,000	20,000.00	
5,000,000 to 10,000,000	35,000.00	+1% of amount in excess over 5,000,000
10,000,000 to 20,000,000	55,000.00	+0.65% of amount in excess over 10,000,000



20,000,000 to 30,000,000	75,000.00	+0.32% of amount in excess over 20,000,000
30,000,000 to 50,000,000	120,000.00	+0.16% of amount in excess over 30,000,000
50,000,000 to 100,000,000	167,500.00	+0.18% of amount in excess over 50,000,000
100,000,000 to 500,000,000	600,000.00	+0.08% of amount in excess over 100,000,000
500,000,000 to 1,000,000,000	975,000.00	+0.056% of amount in excess over 500,000,000
Above 1,000,000,000	1,800,000.00	

# C. Arbitrator's Fees

For arbitrations conducted and administered under the PICCR Rules, the fees computed on the basis of the below schedule will be the maximum amount payable to each arbitrator. The fees are subject to the PICCR's right to adjust the fees in accordance with Article 2(2), Appendix 3 of the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim (PHP)	Flat Fee (PHP)	Additional Fee per excess (PHP)



up to 1,000,000	25,000.00	
1,000,000 to 5,000,000	30,000.00	+1% of amount in excess over 1,000,000
5,000,000 to 10,000,000	80,000.00	+0.65% of amount in excess over 5,000,000
10,000,000 to 20,000,000	120,000.00	+0.32% of amount in excess over 10,000,000
20,000,000 to 50,000,000	165,000.00	+0.16% of amount in excess over 20,000,000
50,000,000 to 100,000,000	250,000.00	+0.095% of amount in excess over 50,000,000
100,000,000 to 500,000,000	1,200,000.00	+0.080% of amount in excess over 100,000,000
500,000,000 to 1,000,000,000	1,800,000.00	+0.056% of amount in excess over 500,000,000



Above 1,000,000,000	2,700,000.00	

# D. Fees for Logistical and Administrative Services

The PICCR will charge fees for the following services:

Service	Amount (Php)
Use of Hearing Room	500.00 / hour



## PART 1 SCHEDULE OF FEES (as of August 2019)

- 1. Antonio, Sixto Jose C.
- 2. Autea, Arthur P.
- 3. Bacala, Dennis M.
- 4. Benedian, Jr., Pabilito
- 5. Brion, Arturo D. (SC Justice, Ret)
- 6. Calimon, Donemark Joseph L.
- 7. Calsado-Amoroso, Anna Carmi
- 8. Cayosa, Domingo Egon Q.
- 9. Ceniza, Eduardo R.
- 10. Cruz-Regalado, Jannet
- 11. Diego, Marvin
- 12. Dio, Roberto N.
- 13. Eleazar, Carmelita R.
- 14. Espinosa, Lourdes
- 15. Fajardo, Abdiel Dan Elijah S.
- 16. Galgo, Jr., Numeriano
- 17. Galvez-Garcia, Marie Fe V.
- 18. Go, Walter Robin
- 19. Grapilon, Raul
- 20. Grecia-De Vera, Gwen
- 21. Hermosura, Solomon M.
- 22. Hofileña, Daniel
- 23. Ibadlit, Marienne M.
- 24. Kalaw IV, Teodoro Y.
- 25. Lazatin. Victor P.
- 26. Macapagal, Michael T.
- 27. Malig-on Jr., Gonzalo D.
- 28. Mendoza, Vicente V. (SC Justice, Ret)
- 29. Morallos, Jesusito G.
- 30. Ogsimer, Louie T.



- 31. Omila, Julius Anthony R.
- 32. Ongkiko, Ricardo Ma. P.G.
- 33. Ongkiko-Acorda, Zenaida
- 34. Orocio-Isorena, Claudine
- 35. Panga, Jr., Salvador S.
- 36. Panganiban, Jr., Artemio V. (SC Chief Justice, Ret)
- 37. Poblador, Maria Celia H.
- 38. Prodigalidad, Patricia-Ann T.
- 39. Puno, Reynato S. (SC Chief Justice, Ret)
- 40. Raneses-Belen, Elaine Gay
- 41. Rasonable, Charles B.
- 42. Salazar, Jose Vicente B.
- 43. Samson, Dhan Morris
- 44. Tapales, Angelo
- 45. Valderrama, Mario E.
- 46. Yap, Ben Dominic R.



